

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 451 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Electricity	....Petitioner
V/S	
Prerna Cables Pvt. Ltd.	....Respondent

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 457 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited	....Petitioner
V/S	
Reliance Cables And Conductors Pvt. Ltd. Through Its Director Prakash J Shah	....Respondent

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 458 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited	....Petitioner
V/S	
Pratik Conductors Pvt Ltd Through Its Director Pratik Jain	....Respondent

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 463 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited	....Petitioner
V/S	
Bombay Wire Products	....Respondent

Nidhi V. A. i/b Messers Legasis Partners For Petitioner  
Anuja Dhole/Trilokekar for Respondent

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI, J**

**DATE : 27th November, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn. By Consent, stand over to 28/11/2018.

Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**( ASSOCIATE )**