

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY***ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION*****COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 451 OF 2017**

**Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution Company Limited** **Petitioner**
VERSUS
Prerna Cables Pvt. Ltd. **Respondent**

ALONGWITH**COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 457 OF 2017**

**Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution Company Limited** **Petitioner**
VERSUS
Reliance Cables and Conductors Pvt. Ltd. **Respondent**

ALONGWITH**COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 458 OF 2017**

**Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution Company Limited** **Petitioner**
VERSUS
Pratik Conductors Pvt. Ltd. **Respondent**

ALONGWITH**COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 463 OF 2017**

**Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution Company Limited** **Petitioner**
VERSUS
M/s.Bombay Wire Products **Respondent**

Ms.Nidhi Singh, a/w. Ms.Anuja Desai, i/b. M/s.Legasis Partners for the
Petitioner in all petitions.

Mr.Suresh Dhole for the Respondents in all petitions.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATE : 16th OCTOBER, 2019

P.C.

Place Notice of Motion (L) No.100 of 2019 along with

Commercial Arbitration Petition No.451 of 2017 and other connected matters.

2. Affidavit in reply to the notice of motion, if any, shall be filed within two weeks from today with a copy thereof to be served upon the applicant's advocate simultaneously.

3. Rejoinder, if any, to the affidavit in reply filed in the arbitration petitions shall be filed within four weeks from today with a copy thereof to be served upon the respondents' advocate simultaneously.

4. Place all these petitions along with notice of motion on board on **28th November,2019.**

[R.D.DHANUKA, J.]