

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 457 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution PETITIONER
Company Limited

V/S

Reliance Cables And Conductors Pvt. Ltd. RESPONDENT
Through Its Director Prakash J Shah

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 451 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Electricity PETITIONER

V/S

Perna Cables Pvt. Ltd. RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 458 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution PETITIONER
Company Limited

V/S

Pratik Conductors Pvt Ltd Through Its Director..RESPONDENT
Pratik Jain

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 463 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution PETITIONER
Company Limited

V/S

Bombay Wire Products RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 28337 OF 2022
In
Commercial Arbitration Petition 457 OF 2017

Lalit ShahPETITIONER
V/S
Maharashtra State Electricity DistributionRESPONDENT
Company Limited And Anr.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2034 OF 2021
In
Commercial Arbitration Petition 457 OF 2017

Reliance Cables And Conductors Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER
Through Its Director Prakash J Shah
V/S
Maharashtra State Electricity DistributionRESPONDENT
Company Limited

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 563 OF 2017
In
Commercial Arbitration Petition 457 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Electricity DistributionPETITIONER
Company Limited
V/S
Reliance Cables And Conductors Pvt. Ltd.RESPONDENT
Through Its Director Prakash J Shah

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS LODGING NO. 147
OF 2019

In
Commercial Arbitration Petition 457 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Electricity DistributionPETITIONER
Company Limited

V/S

Reliance Cables And Conductors Pvt. Ltd.RESPONDENT
Through Its Director Prakash J Shah

Mr.Anuj Athalye a/w Ms.Samikha Dubhashi i/b MESSERS
LEGASIS PARTNERS for Petitioner
SURESH DHOLE AND PUSHPA SHINDE AND ANUJA
DHOLE for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 13th October, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/11/2022 .

(ASSOCIATE)