

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.451 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution
Company Limited ... Petitioner
Vs.
Perna Cables Private Limited ... Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4050 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.451 OF 2017
ALONG WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.32589 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.458 OF 2017
ALONG WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.28337 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.457 OF 2017
ALONG WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.39028 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.27527 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.463 OF 2017

Mr. Anuj Athalye i/b. Legasis Partners for Petitioners.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : FEBRUARY 10, 2023

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the parties inform this Court that application seeking transfer of connected proceedings to this Court is listed before the appropriate Bench.

2. In that light, a short adjournment is sought.

3. List the present petitions for further consideration on 15.03.2023,
H.O.B.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)