

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 451 OF 2017**

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd. ... Petitioner  
vs.  
Prerna Cables Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4050 OF 2022**

Prerna Cables Pvt. Ltd. ... Applicant/  
Original Respondent

In the matter between:

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd. ... Petitioner  
vs.  
Prerna Cables Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent

**WITH  
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 458 OF 2017**

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd. ... Petitioner  
vs.  
Pratik Conductors Pvt. Ltd.,  
Through its Director Pratik Jain ... Respondent

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 32589 OF 2022**

Pratik Conductors Pvt. Ltd.,  
Through its Director Pratik Jain ... Applicant/  
Original Respondent

In the matter between:

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd. ... Petitioner  
vs.  
Pratik Conductors Pvt. Ltd.,  
Through its Director Pratik Jain ... Respondent

**WITH  
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 457 OF 2017**

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd. ... Petitioner  
vs.  
Reliance Cables and Conductors Pvt. Ltd.,  
Through its Director Prakash J. Shah ... Respondent

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 28337 OF 2022**

Lalit Shah ... Applicant

In the matter between:

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd. ... Petitioner  
vs.  
Reliance Cables and Conductors Pvt. Ltd.,  
Through its Director Prakash J. Shah ... Respondent

**WITH  
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 463 OF 2017**

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd. ... Petitioner  
vs.  
Bombay Wire Products ... Respondent

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 39208 OF 2022**

KJV Alloy Conductors Private Limited and others ... Applicants

In the matter between:

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd. ... Petitioner  
vs.  
Bombay Wire Products ... Respondent

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 27527 OF 2022**

Bombay Wire Products	...	Applicant/ Original Respondent
<u>In the matter between:</u>		
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd.	...	Petitioner
vs.		
Bombay Wire Products	...	Respondent

**AND  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2020**

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd.	...	Appellant
vs.		
Galaxy Transmissions Pvt. Ltd.	...	Respondent

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30556 OF 2022**

Pratik Conductors Pvt. Ltd.	...	Applicant
<u>In the matter between:</u>		
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd.	...	Appellant
vs.		
Galaxy Transmissions Pvt. Ltd.	...	Respondent

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30555 OF 2022**

Bombay Wire Products	...	Applicant
<u>In the matter between:</u>		
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd.	...	Appellant
vs.		
Galaxy Transmissions Pvt. Ltd.	...	Respondent

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30559 OF 2022**

Prerna Cables Private Limited ... Applicant

In the matter between:

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd. ... Appellant

vs.

Galaxy Transmissions Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30558 OF 2022**

Reliance Cables and Conductors Private Limited ... Applicant

In the matter between:

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd. ... Appellant

vs.

Galaxy Transmissions Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent

Ms. Ushajee Peri a/w. Ms. Revati Desai, i/by. Lexcorp Partners for petitioner-MSEDCL in CARBP/451/2017, CARBP/458/2017, CARBP/457/2017 and CARBP/463/2017 and appellants in ARA/6/2020.

Mr. S. S. Voditel a/w. Mr. Rohan Sawant for respondent in CARBP/451/2017, CARBP/458/2017, CARBP/457/2017 and CARBP/463/2017.

Mr. Rohan Sawant, i/by. Utangale & Co. for respondent in ARA/6/2020.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J**

**DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2023**

**P.C. :**

. Not on board. Mentioned jointly by the learned counsel for the parties.

2. In these petitions, on 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2023, this Court had passed an order, directing that the petitions transferred from the Courts at Nashik and Nagpur, were to be heard alongwith present petitions on a particular date. This Court had in fact, dictated the order, on the presumption that the papers were received in this Court and the transferred cases had been processed and numbered. But, the said order was not signed and/or uploaded, for the reason that the office pointed out that the records of the cases from Nashik and Nagpur were yet to be received. It is in this backdrop that the learned counsel for the parties have jointly mentioned the petitions today.
3. They further informed this Court that the papers of the transferred cases are yet to be received.
4. In this backdrop, list the petitions for directions on 5<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.

*Priya Kambl*

PRIYA  
KAMBLI

Digitally  
signed by  
PRIYA  
KAMBLI  
Date:  
2023.03.27  
17:20:17  
+0530

**(MANISH PITALE, J)**