

IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.463 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.39028 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.463 OF 2017

Ms Lubna Shaikh *a/w. Harsh Joshi, Advocates for Petitioner.*

Mr. Sudhir Voditel *a/w. Amit Padwal i/b. Utangale & Co.,
Advocate for Respondent.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 6, 2025

PC :

1. Despite a Case Management Hearing having been conducted, with commitments to timings having been recorded with the matter kept for today, with the consent of the parties and their respective counsel, today a request for adjournment is made on the ground that the Advocates on Record are new and they do not have access to the record.
2. With the same time commitments, stand over to ***February 26, 2025***. The issue of costs for this adjournment is being deferred to the time when the matter is heard finally.

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order, shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]