

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 451 OF 2017**

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution
Company Limited ...Petitioner

Versus

Prerna Cables Pvt. Ltd. ...Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4050 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.451 OF 2017
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.146 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20159 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.146 OF 2023
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.148 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.17732 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.148 OF 2023
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.147 OF 2023
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.192 OF 2023
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.458 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.32589 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.458 OF 2017
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.457 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.28337 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.457 OF 2017
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.463 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.27527 OF 2022**

IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.463 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.39028 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.463 OF 2017

Mr.Harinder Toor *a/w Ms.Nikita Jacob, Ms.Lubna Shaikh, Mr.Harsh Joshi i/b K.P. Law Associates LLP for the Petitioner.*
Mr. Sudhir Voditel *for the Respondent.*
Ms. Varsha Deshmukh, *Representative of the Petitioner present.*

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 26, 2025

PC :

1. At the request of Learned Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to ***March 25, 2025.***

2. Meanwhile, the Advocates shall be at liberty to approach the Registry for joint inspection of the record and to take copies of the proceedings since the Petitioner is unable to trace the entire record. Let the same be done forthwith. The parties shall bring a statement of costs on the next date.

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]