

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 451 OF 2017

Maharashtra State ElectricityPETITIONER

V/S

Perna Cables Pvt. Ltd.RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 458 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Electricity DistributionPETITIONER

Company Limited

V/S

Pratik Conductors Pvt Ltd Through Its Director..RESPONDENT

Pratik Jain

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 146 OF 2023

Maharashtra State Electricity DistributionPETITIONER

Company Limited

V/S

Kanti CablesRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 147 OF 2023

Maharashtra State Electricity DistributionPETITIONER

Company Limited

V/S

Tirupati Udyog Through Atul AgrawalRESPONDENT

WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 192 OF 2023

Maharashtr State Electricity Distribution PETITIONER
Company Limited(msedcl) Thorough Its
Chairman Cum M.d.

V/S

Kjv Alloy Conductors Private Limited Through.RESPONDENT
Director Jyotindra G. Patel

WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 457 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution PETITIONER
Company Limited

V/S

Reliance Cables And Conductors Pvt. Ltd. RESPONDENT
Through Its Director Prakash J Shah

WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 148 OF 2023

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution PETITIONER
Company Limited

V/S

Kalpesh Cables Industries Private Limited RESPONDENT

WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 463 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution PETITIONER
Company Limited

V/S

Bombay Wire Products RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 18th November, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 09/12/2025 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)