

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.451 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Electricity

....Petitioner

Versus

Prerna Cables Pvt. Ltd.

....Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4050 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.451 OF 2017
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.146 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20159 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.146 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.17732 OF 2023
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.148 OF 2023
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.148 OF 2023
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.148 OF 2023
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.192 OF 2023
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.458 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.32589 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.458 OF 2017
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.457 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.28337 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.457 OF 2017**

WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.463 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.27527 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.463 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.39028 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.463 OF 2017

Mr. Harinder Toor *a/w. Nikita Jacob, Trishala Sailish i/b. KP Law Associates LLP, for Petitioner.*

Mr. Sudheer Voditel *a/w. Sarthak Utangale i/b. M/s Utangale & Co., for all the Respondents.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : APRIL 10, 2026

ORDER :

1. Submissions on behalf of the Petitioner have been concluded.
2. To enable Learned Advocate for the Respondents to make his submissions, stand over to ***April 15, 2026.***
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]