

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 451 OF 2017

Maharashtra State ElectricityPETITIONER

V/S

Perna Cables Pvt. Ltd.RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 146 OF 2023

Maharashtra State Electricity DistributionPETITIONER

Company Limited

V/S

Kanti CablesRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 192 OF 2023

Maharashtr State Electricity DistributionPETITIONER

Company Limited(msedcl) Thorough Its

Chairman Cum M.d.

V/S

Kjv Alloy Conductors Private Limited Through..RESPONDENT

Director Jyotindra G. Patel

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 458 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Electricity DistributionPETITIONER

Company Limited

V/S

Pratik Conductors Pvt Ltd Through Its Director..RESPONDENT
Pratik Jain

WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 147 OF 2023

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution PETITIONER
Company Limited
V/S
Tirupati Udyog Through Atul Agrawal RESPONDENT

WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 463 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution PETITIONER
Company Limited
V/S
Bombay Wire Products RESPONDENT

WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 148 OF 2023

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution PETITIONER
Company Limited
V/S
Kalpesh Cables Industries Private Limited RESPONDENT

WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 457 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution PETITIONER
Company Limited
V/S
Reliance Cables And Conductors Pvt. Ltd. RESPONDENT
Through Its Director Prakash J Shah

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4050 OF 2022
In
Commercial Arbitration Petition 451 OF 2017

Prerna Cables Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra State ElectricityRESPONDENT

Adv. Harinder Toor a/w Adv. Nikita Jacob i/b KP Law
Associates LLP for the Petitioner.

Adv. Sudheer Voditel a/w Adv. Sarthak Utangale a/w Adv.
Apurva Damle i/b M/s. Utangale & Co. for the Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. To 18/04/2026 Part Heard .

(ASSOCIATE)