

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.451 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution CompanyPetitioner
Versus
Prerna Cables Pvt. Ltd.Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4050 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.451 OF 2017**

Prerna Cables Pvt. Ltd.Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution CompanyPetitioner
Versus
Prerna Cables Pvt. Ltd.Respondent

**WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.146 OF 2023**

Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution CompanyPetitioner
Versus
Kanti Cables Industries Pvt. Ltd.Respondent

**WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.148 OF 2023**

Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution CompanyPetitioner
Versus
Kalpesh Cables Industries Pvt. Ltd.Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.17732 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.148 OF 2023**

Kalpesh Cables Industries Pvt. Ltd.Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution Company

.....Petitioner

Versus

Kalpesh Cables Industries Pvt. Ltd.

....Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20159 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.146 OF 2023**

Kanti Cables Industries Pvt. Ltd.Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution Company

.....Petitioner

Versus

Kanti Cables Industries Pvt. Ltd.

....Respondent

**WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.147 OF 2023**

Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution Company

.....Petitioner

Versus

Tirupati Udyog Through
Atul Agrawal

....Respondent

**WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.192 OF 2023**

Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution Company

.....Petitioner

Versus

KJV Alloy Conductors Private Limited
Through Director Jyotindra G. Patel

....Respondent

WITH

Page 2 of 5

APRIL 18, 2026

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.458 OF 2017

Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution CompanyPetitioner
Versus
Pratik Conductors Pvt. Ltd.
Through its Director
Pratik JainRespondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.32589 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.458 OF 2017**

Pratik Conductors Pvt. Ltd.
Through its Director
Pratik JainApplicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution CompanyPetitioner
Versus
Pratik Conductors Pvt. Ltd.
Through its Director
Pratik JainRespondent

**WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.457 OF 2017**

Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution CompanyPetitioner
Versus
Reliance Cables & Conductors Pvt. Ltd.
Through Its Director Prakash J ShahRespondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.28337 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.457 OF 2017**

Lalit ShahApplicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution CompanyPetitioner

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : APRIL 18, 2026

ORDER :

1. Submissions of both parties have concluded.
2. It is expected to pass orders in the month of *May 2026*.
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]